## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD July 24, 2014

ROBBIE'S 66,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
v.	) )	PCB 11-61
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	(UST Appeal)
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
Respondent.	)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J.A. Burke):

On March 23, 2011, Robbie's 66 filed a petition asking the Board to review a February 18, 2011 determination of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Agency). The Agency's determination concerned Robbie's 66's leaking underground storage tank site located at 1302 West Bradley, Peoria, in Peoria County.

On July 10, 2014, Robbie's 66 filed a motion to voluntarily dismiss (Mot.) this appeal "pursuant to the parties' mutual agreement." Mot. at 1. The Board grants Robbie's 66's motion, dismisses this appeal, and closes the docket.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, John T. Therriault, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on July 24, 2014 by a vote of 4-0.

John T. Therrian

John T. Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board